--**-**

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Philip W. Bishop	Name: <u>SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.</u>
	Addresses:
	1.) 1714 Ringwood Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131;
Execution Date(s) <u>12/03/2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2.) 5 Gibson Road, Scarborough, ME 04074; and
3. Nature of conveyance:	3.) 3333 Index Street, Washougal, WA 98671.
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? - Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,004,400
	Docket No.: E3997
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jeffrey S. Abel	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 5000 Plaza On The Lake	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 265	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Austin	8. Payment Information
State: TX Zip: 78746	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:512-327-5515	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 512-327-5452	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2469
Email Address: jabel@iplegalservices.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	12/22/04
Signature	
Jeffrey S. Abel, Registration Number: 36,079	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 :

.

PATENT REEL: 015487 FRAME: 0470

NO. 616 P. 3/4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: E-3997

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Phillip W. Bishop, having a residence at $5285.R_{0}A > 0 \\ \\ (ASSIGNOR)$ is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 852966,004,400, as well as any patent application(s) and invention(s) related thereto;

Whereas, Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc., having a place of business at 1714 Ringwood Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131; 5 Gibson Road, Scarborough, ME 04074; and 3333 Index Street, Washougal, WA 98671 (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire all rights in said patent(s), patent application(s), and invention(s), and any and all patent(s) of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted on the said patent application(s) or for the said invention(s);

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR <u>does hereby sell</u>, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent(s), the said patent application(s), and the said invention(s), and all other inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention(s) and the said other inventions.

Said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said invention(s), application(s), and/or patent(s) to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patent as may be granted on the patent application(s) or for the said invention(s) and for the said other inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Phillip W. Bishop (ASSIGNØR)	
	_ Lithin Dieho_
STATE OF <u>Arizona</u> COUNTY OF <u>Maricopa</u> :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this3	day of November, 2004.
SEAL	Ky hl
KENNY ELOWE Notary Public - Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. 9-2-08	Notary Public My Commission Expires <u>۵۹ (۵۶ مرام ۲ م</u>

735424

PATENT REEL: 015487 FRAME: 0471

NO. 616 P. 4/4

12/15/09

ssachuatte : STATE OF ____ COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _

ŞEAL

Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc. (ASSIGNEE)

day of <u>December 2004</u> <u>Marry E Carlen</u> Notary Public - My Commission Expires <u>June 19</u> 2005 1544

<u>____</u>

. •

735424

RECORDED: 12/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 015487 FRAME: 0472